900228141 07/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pactiv Corporation		12/14/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pactiv LLC	
Street Address:	1900 West Field Ct.	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595032	PACTIV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: PactivIPDocket@pactiv.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Shulman
Address Line 1: 1900 West Field Ct.
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica Frolich
Signature:	/erica frolich/
Date:	07/12/2012
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0074

\$40.00 25950

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 07/12/2012